

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/64/2026

M/s Neha Builders and Roadways

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. D.C.Kabir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

March 17, 2026

[SR]

Item No.8

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents be kept with the record. A copy of the same has been handed over to the learned advocate for the petitioner.

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Let affidavit-in-reply be filed by 31st March, 2026. Copy of the same be handed over to the learned advocate for the respondents.

Let the writ petition be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)