

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/64/2026

M/s Neha Builders & Roadways

Vs

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration & Ors.

Mr. Deep Chaim Kabir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ajit Prasad

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the Respondents

April 20, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.4

Heard the parties through their respective counsels *in extenso*.

Let this matter appear under the heading 'For Orders' on 22.04.2026.

In the meantime, the respondent authorities are directed to (a) produce the measurement book, (b) furnish the details of the authority empowered to constitute a committee under Clause 25 of the contract.

(Smita Das De, J.)